L ceee | At e

4 K 2 LAYe X
DR ‘ . SR LAY ;‘S au-&\;w23 ax\A \QQQ'F\L

»

S@&lf&»\ ijc\cms\ Ats "\"mz., Q‘our 5 \ae%g\ “\-0%3; Qi‘ Szgs MLSS
te's

all_of e wighens, besgn Ao Q\ém on Mg, Tk
aduice. By oo ke T Lled oy (=T ahetion (WOTT ol
Dg"'homx\\* c‘\ Sﬂmé{g nl. L Loaes '\D@noj LV'\D_A %«- w\e\z\(
\citle. Yais man coold 6&3.{\./%&\) Ao e@-. Y _—_Q%A jﬁ
| pecessary de veusTe e;\ier_gémﬁ_ﬁgﬁw@g._@é:l‘ﬁ/
_,.m:\p_,;ami%&‘ (;eu'\)A Sasn X \earnad o tF abiodt
v \a Qmm s ”\c\m‘alj\l,} a.f\A ',%. \Laxne,A enoualn Ao
Wnowd et e,\}er\j c\aim e wade. wias Ane. e .
9\34153\; \vis aduie X Aid Wt £l W\J\i\) 3»2-5‘5{ \\a-&D@é
Gm—?os }j 5 \Dnmmm-ua J(\ne, &M\MQVGJ\AO\M S Rper
 Adne 2254 \,\aﬁ&b QDV(\)\:S” u)f.b <o \ond ’3(\:“&5( \ne JTole.




’—‘({Q\L$ ov\?k-bﬁeﬁg &kstm -J_Lk\ AN G&‘SD WDG& a..‘DaG&' EM & L.

53\"'5‘2.%1‘ W\ULS \Qa_; \ﬁ%ﬁgg . A S ’%c’ @‘&\n\cxo\A\nQ GJ\A&!\Q@;;,

___jbl» NI G O TN A NCE, Cafm
oL a (‘M\af'\‘%ﬂe(}f_L dnc}n ’&“&v\ul —\m .C\,,, RS

e\—\r\p_s—‘cﬁ:‘f%()w \angldt}\\ o TeeL\
&V\A T\f ‘—%AQA ( 5\ CeadoNnd \D)h,\\ k Y, B &JQAO. ALX\\”A

J, .
“’W\Lv\ D\uso‘na.\\u) \Jv%ke G “Weso T’_{.\-\e,-(-) ( (P \Y
Ao \e na Mk um\é a..O\»-\ —\—n L..D\('M ey Q;?X

(Bne—c s A@'\@A_A. 3“4( Ao, SefmA ‘?W\QQ Ao j(&f\e. g\'ﬁ&.

% ‘J( M QAA\')Q ce_\ovuo.rgf




N2 ‘5@,{. M‘rfpaw\csh

NN \ﬂa—A [TAY' A 2N JD SP&’\A ALY Vale 2z WG A IMAA i W€ )
. - . . — . { E z
wb,&e, [FaY g?g: BSony M ™ S,; (‘MEA as _l\g géino i "
= £ [\ : M

e Sate Rar becaise L woas S@of(ﬁ“% :‘k&,gu‘ “mﬂ'd A Me
it Yae uo";\’mzfssz.s o WU o st ca.:‘\A

3”\ o o ’ .
C'SQQC%?E 28“3‘!5&» “ 25 m‘ ' “ ¢ g 1_ . s
haune nwo elp, T '\&M;@LWMS&% S
J, \ - ~

S T U T o & LT ¢ w\i«) <TAtence.
"Hg\_,rvu)\n cu;t o:C Cour LS ace- 1; (’,an,‘"k" ngg szk;gggé AEQ‘-{CQ—

f




nelaes :&ﬁj@g’oj\ %;;jm@f»;

.7 m,,
7]
.

fnsuoer (amg, N GSTE *‘

e ﬁ_;w-%-ﬁ «%w_, &‘5

m«%\ai“@m %ﬂuﬁ@ ‘%‘%&'\m @ﬂA

KRS e NEST @wgseﬂi

M %M wmﬁg ﬁ%\&w f

v %ﬁ%% =

(’Driw e %m\ﬁ\ ot a5 r«f he. had desia

:::’E‘f X {”maq&f% ﬂfﬂ.& “Kn.‘s -
; <




(@Lg fr ”Mﬁ‘ g&””‘ﬂ@h:}n ke m -‘. 2 L3 De. el S
T Lse{x P é’;.%;; m’”ﬁi”mﬁﬁ& (.SW;& &a%;gm\% m&rw v u

T

SorEtags ard T usere AS vl Mﬂfjﬁ e “‘Shm
:é T As eximee, TS DA Q@MAK-@@» nx&%\ "‘&“‘mwﬁ‘iéﬁ J&@M@m_
el e i o Mm .

&m@i&% F&M\izﬁi’wmg ‘“uﬁsl:s

R = ,ﬁ.@;‘%@ B i

g -
)
Y g‘(\,w&}s AT T I T, W &Kﬁm “’3&\& Q “""%'

Wik Ueur ﬂi‘}‘mﬁﬁm ’iA \a&gﬁ% <onch &.;‘mm o ﬁﬂacﬁ%
iy M«A%@'ig?d’%& ,.kx(msﬁ, ;;g\wa';‘%

| 2ind an-—%}”‘cﬁ@i ‘!:iﬁ QE. maféﬁ ijfn'g&

Qf A %@ \ amé S;m‘ » ‘”"'%f\ &sf\uu
Stocertiu, Treadose. W ool elok




Lecond Geiovane.
i@dﬁ}'j\f{mﬂ

The North Carolina State Bar

Office of Counsel
Carolinn D. Bakeweil, Counsel
Donald H. Jones A. Boot Edmonson, Deputy Counsel
Director of investigations Fern Gunn Simeon, Deputy Counsel
David R, Johnson, Deputy Counsel
Thomas M. Moffitt, Deputy Counsel
Jennifer A. Porter. Deputy Counsel
argaret Cloutier, Deputy Counsel
April 6, 2004
Mer. Theodore M. Kimble
1300 Western Boulevard
Raleigh, N C 27606

Re: Richard Panosh

Dear Mr. Kimble:

The N C State Bar has received the information you filed recently against the above listed
attorney and this appears 1o be a matter that the State Bar cannot assist you. On January 8, 2004
we acknowledged your previous correspondence. A copy of that letter is enclosed for your

review.

So, in your case this a matiers which we cannot assist. We cannot give you advice or otherwise
represent you Or your inferest.

Sincerely,

PranN

Donald H. Jones

ARG Pavattauilia Cirost Aall  Pact Niffice Rox 25908 Raleich. NC 27611 (919 B28-4620 Fax (919} §28-3796
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The North Carolina State Bar

Office of Counsel

A. Root Edmonson, Deputy Counsel

" Carolin D. Bakewell ' Forn Gurn Si o Counsel
Counsel ern Gunn Simeon, Deputy Gounse
Bobby D. White, Deputy Counsel
January 8, 2004 David R. Johnson, Deputy Counsel

Thomas F. Moffitt, Deputy Counsel

Mr. Theodore M. Kimbie
1300 Western Boulevard
Raleigh, NC 27606

Re: Your Complaint Against Attorney Richard E. Panosh

Dear Mr. Kimble:

The N.C. State Bar has received the grievance that you filed recently against the above-listed attorney.
e a matter concerning which the Bar cannot assist you. Specifically, the Discipline & Disability

This appears to b
ay decline to investigate grievances involving the following

Rules of the N.C. State Bar provide that the Bar m
allegations:
1} complaints that an attorney provided ineffective assistance of counsel in a criminal case, unless a court
has granted a motion for appropriate relief based upon the member’s conduct;

d in a criminal case was not made voluntarily and knowingly, unless a

2) complainis that a plea entere
ed upon the member’s conduct;

court has granted a motion for appropriate relief bas
3) complaints that an attorney’s advice or strategy in a civil or criminal matter was inadequate or
ineffective.

See 27 N.C. Admin. Code Chapter 1, Subchapter B, Section .0111(f)

oSt

or more of the grounds set out in Rule .011 1(), my office

Recause the grievance that you filed raises one
r. Ifa court grants relief based on the conduct referred to in

respectfully declines to take further action in this matte
your complaint, please let me know and we will reconsider our decision.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Carolin Bakewell

CB/sjb
Counsel

AAO TmmomtimestTEm Chwind BT Prot OWEfins Rev TRAOE Palotoh N 97611 (010) RVRAR  Fax (919 f24.8156
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DAVID L. CHURGHILL, CLERK
Ex OFFICIO JUDGE OF PROBATE

wWhaea E@éﬁ@, @%\mgﬁﬁ
Dored m\y@@\w& Y
shaded Vo VreSatene
wos on Rle. Tos

State cf <Nonth Canolina &mwm«u{‘; ’"@?Maﬁ
gzszmaf Court oiy[ éfmﬁém Re %““}&é

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

GUILFORD COUNTY
PO BOX 3008
GREENSBORO, NC 27402-3008

[

JUDGE THOMAS W. ROSS, DIRECTOR
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS

W, DOLGLAS ALBRIGHT
SENIOR RESIDENT JUDEE

THOMAS W, RUSS
RESIDENT JUBGE

MHOWARD R BREESON, JR.
RESIDENT JUDGE

CATHERINE €. EAGLES
RESIDENT JUDGE

Date: E % g\ﬁ\ﬁgfdﬁ @é

FMENRY B, FRYE, J8.
RESIDENT JUDGE

This s to acknowledge receipt of gour letter, dated
you requested [ the infoxmation indicated below
{ons bo our oifics oues the necessary

1 The copies gow xeqaes&e& are enclosed with this letter. Theve is
they have been requested
il be required to pay
Yo will be charged $200 for
provided by law. {This inclades the sudictment, judgment asd commil

infonmation.)

{1 I accordasce with the
additional page therealier per domumment. The copies
has been received. Please

3

Superior Court’

OB HER L

Listed below s [I the tnformation
can he processed, Plesse returs this

is meeded before youy reguest
infonmation has been provided.

Fall name:
Case/File Numberls)
Cﬁs&ée{s):
Datels) of caawicéﬁms@s}:
Ohther

(]

no charge for these copies since this is the finf time
and made for you, Howsves, shonld gou reguest additional copies of these documents, you
for them Additional reguests il not be forwarded to you autil payment has been soceived.
the it page and S0 for each sdditional page thereakber, per documnent, a8
& & gt of plea and arresting

”

Worth Carclina Genersl Ctatues, the cost for copies s E2 0D for the bxst and $02% for sach
will ot be forwarded to gou until pagment in the amount of
sond cerbified check or money order payable to Hrnilford County Clerk of
Nopersonal checks will be accepted. This lettershould be included with gour payment.

be advised that n forms pampersstatus applics guly to the waiver of a filing fee and pot copiaes.

At o conzel youl @%ﬁbp@’@'w’ﬂ
v B T legorte

i
s i f\é’ﬁf

UNch 000 ek g

%ﬁ ety O Assistant Clerk ggumﬁm’ Cowrt




AT TSRS

m@% wﬁ\!\@ \ied
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 0qainal me. DA |
Couilford County Renosh Yresden these. ustice

N THE MATIER OF: disomssed Yoy Vanchn.

sl
Name And Address CRIMINAL RECORD CHECK

j& 3& H ’ ® W Records Check From This Date (?%{’:"QS@??Z‘
maﬁ—"i é i %

This Is 1o certify that | have searched the indices to criminal actions in this office fmré’%he date shown above to the
present o determine:

[l enly the convictions and pending charges, i any,
%‘3 the entire criminal record, if any,
which g@pgfa;_ja ihg reca;ds under the name given above, and found:
O iha% né record was ‘mdeﬁed by thé»name given above.

\% the following excerpts from the public records indexed by the name given above.
%

iy by nams and not by any other identifying characieristic. This
long fo the individual for whom such record is sought.

File No. Race/Sax DOB Charge Date ?Eﬁmﬁ?@
And Disposilion

Thé criminal records in this office are indexed sole
office cannot guaraniee that the records listed herein be

[
¢

Q|| | See H¥B A
| Lpaga

L

o

Date Q; {;ﬁeér;?h _ gg 59.%1 é[” T
- 3 100 =

Signature 3 ”’ign ; m

ﬁ}?&puﬁy 658C [ Assistant CSC [ |Clerk Of Superior Court
L%

ADC-CR-314
Hev, 8/67

PEE A Vo b B R R e
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STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

3 . _In The General Court Of Justice
(3 LAy Hﬁ\@f‘d County Bsfore The Clerk
iN THE MATTER OF:
Name And Address )
g CHIMINAL RECORD CHECK
ihols
?\D bﬁf %‘ H@,ro % & N Havords Chock From 1 his Date 1o Present
o 1483

This is 1o certify that | have searched the indices to criminal actions in this office fmﬁ’a the date shown above to the
present to determine:

[l only the conwictions and pending charges, if any,

\@ the entive criminal record, if any,

which appear in the records under the name given above, and found:

[l that ne record was indexed by the name given above.

% the following excerpts from the pubtic records indexed by the name given above.

The criminal records in this office are indexed solely by name and not by any other identifying characiernstic. This
office cannot guarantee that the records listed herein belong to the individual for whom such record is sought.

. o Date Disposed
File No. Race/Sex| DOB Charge And Disposition

@E%;W &k%ﬁﬁi&ﬁ
T

S

Date Of Search -~ -

“g]agfo0

Signature " &/Q‘ M

Pl Sl
ADC-CR-314 {%"{xﬁaﬁuzy cse [T Assistant C5C m@@ﬁf Of Superior Gourt
Rav. 6/87 Pt

st s @ PR o~ e .r o
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Pt
STA{\TE OF NORTH CAROLINA
YR in The General Court Of Justice
Lotds h’“’t i County Before The Clark
IN THE NMATTER OF:
Name And Address ~
CRIMINAL RECORD CHECK
D s P
% @é“‘f E @jﬂw ég\ ; G MM Fecords Check From 1his Date To Present
Mau, 148 3
ions In this office from gﬁa date shown above o the

This is to certify that | have searched the indices to criminal acti
present to determine:

[ only the convictions and pending charges, if any,
?Sf@ she entire criminal record, i any,

which appear in the records under the name given above, and found:

[} that no record was indsxed by the name given above.

% the following excerpts from the public records indexed by the name given above.
ather identifving characteristic. This

{
The eriminal records in this office are indexed solely by name and not by any
office cannot guarantae that the records listed herein belong to the individual for whom such record is sought.
File No. Race/Sex| DOB Charge Date Disposed
And Disposition
@fi?;% 4 ggy b m : _ e
| % : M% thadl
3 gﬁ?ag,&/@
Date OFf Szarch i =
Ry ; 5
T Hagloo
Signature - _«}/\% v ’f.:;’ m
. M@‘w \Jvé/h ;
AOC-CR-314 &Qﬁpmy cSC [T Assistant GSC [ JClerk Of Superior Gourt
&

PR o B ale w0 e

Rev. 8/87

WG FNTY A S Tunt
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STATE OF NORTH CAR. INA | mmrom oo P 97CRS39581

f GUILEORD F T Ty : in The General Court Of Justice

County I'L E D [} District X Superior Court Division
STATE VERSUS JAN 28 o929

Namae Of Dafendsat AT é% .

 THEODORE MEADE KIMBLE x——-;mw . TRANSCRIPT OF PLEA

boB Age Highest Lavel Of anyziﬁ A Qéi’: ié - "

' 12-08-1969 29 comaleted 15 e PERIDR COUNy G.5. 15A-1022
The defendant, having offered a plea of GUILTY and ﬁﬁiﬁg first duly sworn, Answars

makes the following answers to the questions set out below:
1. Are you able to hear and understand me?
2. Do you understand that you have the right to remain silent and that any statement vou make may be
used against you? '
3. At what grade level can you read and write?
4, {a} Are you now under the influence of alcohol, drugs, narcotics, medicines, pills, or any other

Intoxicants?
{b} When was the last time you used or sonsumead any such substance?

Have the charges been explained te you by vour lawyer, and do vou understand the nature of the
charges, and do you understand every elerment of each charge?

g, {a) Have you and yéur lawyer discussed the possible defenses, it any, to the charges?
(b} Are you satisfied with your lawyer's lsgal services?

5

-

7. {a} Do you understand that you have the right to plead not guiity and be tried by a jury?
b} Do vou understand that at such trial you have the right to confront and to cross examine
witnesses against you?
{e} Do you understand that by your pleals) you give up these and your other constitutional rights
refating to a trial by jury?

8. Do you understand that, if you are not a citizen of the United States of America, your pleals} of guilty
or no contest may result in deportation, the exclusion frorn admission to this country, or the denial of
naturalization under federal law? i

9. fif applicable) Do you understand that upon conviction of a felony that i/au automatically forfeit any
ficensing privileges as defined by G.S. 15A-1331A for the full term:

D (@} 1554 csses enly accurring on or sfier May 1, 1994} of the maximum sentence of imprisonment
imposed at the time of conviction i#: {1) you are offered a suspended sentence on condition
that you accept prabation and you refuse probation, or {2} your probation is revoked or
suspended and the Court makes findings that yeu failed to make reasonable afforts to comply
with the conditions of probation.

(bl{Structured Sentencing cases committed an or after October 1, 1934) of the period you are placed on
probation if: {1} your probation is revoked of suspended, or {2} ffor offenses committed before
1/1/971 you are offered a suspended sentence on condition you accept probation and you refuse
probation. G.S. 15A-1331A(bL ’

10, Do you understand that you are pleading (guilty) (ne-eontees) to the charges shown on the attached
sheet, which carry the total punishments listed.

11. Do you now personaily plead {(guilty] {rer T EERs?

12. (a) (if applicablei Are you in fact guilty? ;
by (F applicable] TG you undarstand that upon your plea of no contest you will be treated as being
guilty whether or not you admit your guilt? :
{c) fif apoficablel (Alford Plea)
{1) Do you now consider it to be in your best interest to plead guilty?
{2} Do you understand that upon your = alord Plea” vou will be trested as being guilty whether or
not you admit that you are in fact guilty?

13. Have you agreed to plead as part of a plea arrangement? Before you answer, { advise you that the
Courts have approved plea negotiating, and if there is such, you may advise me truthfully without fear
of incurring my disapproval?

AQC-CR-300, Rav, 10/97
© 1587 Administrative Office of the Courts
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14. (if spplicable) The prosecutor and your lawyer have informed the Court that these are all the terms and
conditions of your plea: [See attachment for additional piea arrangements, including voluritary dismissals.}

The State of North Carolina agrees to accept a plea to Second Degree Murder in 97CRS39581. Count 1 of $TCRS23656
shall be dismissed. In return, the Defendant agrees to enter guilty pleas to Second Degree Murder in 97CRS39581,
Conspiracy to Commit First Degree Murder in 97CRS23656, First Degree Arson in 98CRS23486, and eight counts of
Solicitation to Commit First Degree Murder in Bills of Information which are to be filed this date. The Defendant agrees
and understands that he will receive consecutive sentences in each of these cases. Further, the Defendant agrees to return
ashes of Patricia Blakley Kimble to the Blakley family. The State agrees to dismiss any Breaking and Entry or Larceny
indictments against Theodore Meade Kimble which are presently pending in Guilford County.

The parties stipulate that the Defendant is a level II offender, and that under the Structured Sentencing Act the maximum

sentence he can receive for each B-2 felony is 254 months, for each Class C felony 159 months, and for the Class felony
108 months.

Answers

{a} is this correct as being your full plea arrangenient? . {143} 4&

{b} Do you now personally accept this arrangement? {14b} W

15. {Other than the plea arrangement between you and the prosecutor) has anyone made any promises

or threatened you in any way to cause you to enter this plea against your wishes? {15} .a.,dz,@.,_._
16. Do you enter this plea of your own free will, fully understanding what vou are doing? {18 %éz_:,
17. Do you have any questions sbout what has just been said 10 you or about anything else o e

connected with your case? , oo ._.M_L

i have read or have heard all of these guestions and understand them. The answers shown are the ones | gave in cpen court am
they are trus snd sccurate. Neither my lawvyer nor anyone else has told me to give false answers in order 1o have the Court
accept my plea in this case. The conditions of the plea as stated above, if any, are accurate.

Date

 SWORN AND SUBSCRJBED TO BEFORE ME /2y / ¢ 7

Dato / / / S@W ﬁf Signature Of Defenmant
Heq 1/ (St lad kit 2% 2
{ ANamg Of Defendant {Type Or Prin]
i %pum ese [ éﬁ:‘émz csc [ clerk of Superior Cours /,Zw Dope Mend é‘ Ll
B : . CERTIFICATION BY LAWYER FOR DEFENDANT | .

As lawyer for zhe defendant named above, | hewby certify that the conditions stated above, if any, Mbon which the defendant's
ples was entersd are correct and they are agreed to by the defendant and mysalf. 1 furthsr certify/that | have. fully explained to
the defendant the vatwe and elemnents of the chargeis} to which the céefendant is p jead

Dste | o L@e @ﬂ@feﬂdsz (Type Or Prints
é 2.t mme b, Tl /wﬁf“mﬂ

As prosecutor for this Prosecutorial District, | hereby certify that the conditions stated above, i any, are the terms agreed to by
the defendant And his/her lawyer and myself for the entry of the plea by the-defendant to the gﬁ'a?‘gé‘fs}\ in t clge.

Date ( % el ¥ Prosecutor (Tvpe Orhzg é) Siymtw«: ur:.z:;)
- 8 | [iYeX . &A@%gm ok

_PLEA ADJUDICATION '

Upon consideration of the record proper, evidence presented, answers of defendant, and statements of the ﬁawyer for the
defendant and the District Attorney, the undersigned finds:

1. That there is a factual basis for the entry of the plea,
Z. The the defendant is satisfied with his/her lawysr.

3. That the defendant is competent to stand trial and that the plea is the informed cheice of the defendant and is made freely,
voluntarily and understandingly.

The defendant’s plea is JJ'EQV accepted by the Court and is ordeyed reé@ \\}

V/ss/37 ¥ W“’W 7128 @@/f"? 9 el IN | @Ji%//

Ae:»e/ca-:ma Side Two, Rev. 10/87
© 1997 Administrative Office of the Cours-
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. STATE VER® | 97CRS39581

Name OF Defendant

 THEODORE MEADE ]

A Count - } T Date OF Maximum
Ploa” Fite Numbaer Ma.isl Offenssals) Offense 5.9, Na. £/ | CL | Punishment
G 97CRS39581 1 SECOND DEGREE MURDER 10-09-1995 | 14-17 F B3 415
G S7CRE23656 2 CONSPIRACY: First Degree Murder 10-09-1995 | C.L. & 14-24F B’l 415
G 98CRS23486 1 FIRST DEGREE ARSON 10-09-1995 | C.L. & 14-58 |F 1D | 199
G GOCRS TR24) i SOLICITATION : First Degres Murder | 11-04-1998 |CL. & 14-2.6 |F | C | 261
G GOCRS D339 2 1 SOLICITATION : First Degree Murder 11-04-1998 |'CL. & 14-2.6 |F [T | 261
G GOCRS 3 3243 i SOLICITATION : First Degree Murder 11-04-1998 | CL. & 14-2.6 |F |C | 261
G GOCRS 237294 i SOLICITATION : First Degree Murder 11-04-1998 | CL. & 14-2.6 |F 1 C | 261
G 94CRS 9729 < 1 SOLICITATION : First Degree Murder 11-04-1998 | CL. & 14-2.6 |[F (C | 261
G JOCRS 21334, i SOLICITATION : First Degree Murder 11-04-1998 |CL. & 14-2.6 |[F | C | 261
G FOCRS R PLE i SOLICTTATION : First Degree Murder 11-04-1998 | CL. & 14-2.6 |[F |C | 261
G 99€RS«2 2% 1 SOLICITATION : First Degree Murder 1104-1998 | CL. & 14-2.6 |F {C | 261

i EQRC OOINTY. ;
F11L°D |
JAN £3 597 - B
—— ] ST |y
B ‘ TN . il g Y OF GRIGINSS
§ GhEAK GF SUPCRIOR UiV | | - cr T A, :
R e s - PSR, S oD Lr A ,,,,,ﬁ ,/“;‘ {Z ‘@ ’ . -_/' iy
LR =
v.fﬂ%ﬁm Y Ala (/ LA
e . TOTAL MAXIMUM pumsmem} 3177 mos.
MANDATORY MINIMUM FINES & SENTENCES /i sny ‘ § BZ: 130 mos., I §3 mos., C: 80 mos.
ACC-CR-300, Page Two, Rev. /37
e 1997 Administrative Offics of the Courts {Quer}
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DISMISSALS PURSUANT TO PLEA ARRANGEMENT

File No. Sg“{:; | Offense(s)
9TCRE23656 i Second Degree Arson
97CRS23663 1&2 Breaking and Entry and Larceny
97CRS23661 1&2 Breaking and Entry and Larceny
97CRS23657 A 1&2 Breaking and Entry and Larceny
97CRS23671 1 Breaking and Entry
97CRS23675 1&2 Breaking and Entry and Larceny

3 Y Sls SR
CERTIFICATION BY PROSECUTOR. . .

The undersigned prosecutor enters a dismissal to the above eharges pursuant 1o & pisa arrangement shown on the
Transcnpt Of Plea attached.

grstigre OF ’? " ’1/-\)
= o e P e TS

ADC-CR-300, Pags Two, Side Two, Rev, 6/87
® 1987 Administrative Office of the Courte

'
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'STATE OF NORTH CAR™ INA b FTCRSIIBL

in The General Court OF Justic

GUILFORD ﬁ;@ MY sunrord counpy ] Distriet 3¢ Superior Court Divisi
— LT R O s R WORKSHEET
THEODORE MEADE KIMBLE o | PRIOR RECORD LEVEL FOR
DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS | .p | FELONY SENTENCING AND
N Bmawss }ﬁ-u JPRIOR CONVICTION LEVEL FOR

St oy o S| JHERR OF Sircmiog oy | MISDEMEANOR SENTENCING
0419619 23 ! (STRUCTURED SENTENCING)

WHITE MALE 12-08-1969 5.5, 154-1340.14, 18A-134C

NOTE: mswmm:‘spmwdmwmsﬁs:maamaymmmwmmmamdmmmmammmwwmemwmsm Record the
dafendant‘spﬁmmwﬁanthamsi@eaiwﬁm wa&a@amwmmmrsmmmwsm G.8. 188-7340. Vi), i semtencing for & fefeny, Count e
numwwmmmminm@mdassmmmrmwmmmmmmfm ﬁwmymmmwie&bnsa@mwmwmm&&
$54-1340. 1403, Class 1 misemeanor ofenses unger Chapter 20 are nol assigned any points far detanmining puior secord leve! fusr felony sentoncig mmmmamwm
by vehicts [G.5. 20-140.4(a2)]. First Degree Rape and First Dogree Sexual offense convictons grior to October 1, 1984, are Class Bf convishons.

e o | 1. SCORING PRIOR RECORD/FELONY SENTENCING b s e
RUMBER TYPE FACTORS POINTS
Brior Felony Class A Conviction X190
Prior Felony Class B1 Conviction K 8
Prior Felony Class B2 or C or D Conviction A 8
Prior Felony Class E or F or G Conviction X 4
1 Prior Felony Class H or | Conviction X 2 2
Prior Class A1 or 1 Misdemeanor Conviction fsee notel O 4
SUBTOTAL pA
if ail the slements of the prasent offense are included in the prior offense B
: BRI R et g TS
If the offense was committed: )
{a} while on probation, parole, or post-release supervision; of  QPE
{b} while serving a sentence of imprisonment; of
{c} while on sscape o )
- P/ 7 y

2

S A
1 T,
| (Wi i
T CLASSIFViNG PRIOR RECORD/CONVICTION LevEL L 8 0 L

MISDEMEANOR FELONY

WNOTE: if sentencing for @ folony, locate the prior record lavel which.
COrresponds o the prior record determined in section § abova.

NOTE: ¥ sentencing for 8 misdemeanor, ttal the number of prior
convictionis listed on the reverse and select the corresponding prior

conviction fevel.
Points Level
No. Of Prier o I
Convictions | Level PRIOR -4 11 PRIOR
0 1 CONVICTION i 5-8 FEiA RECORD
1-4 i LEVEL g-14 v LEVEL
54 I ' , 16 - 18 v
19+ VI
[ The Court has determined the number of prior convictions T st finds the prior convictions, prior record points &
to bs and the level to be as shown above. {tﬁw arior réeprd level of the defendant to e as shown
hersin. sd 2 2 /7

e B AL NAeh F5oam - Jlcly K

"ADC-CR-600, Rev. 12/35

@ 1997 Administrative Office of the Courts




EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT

No. 37P01
SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA
'k**tt**Qﬁ*'ﬂ?*ﬁr*'k*'&Q‘ﬁ**'A‘Qﬁﬁ***ﬂ***ﬁﬁ******'kﬁ**ﬁ
(State v Theodore Mead Kimbie)
State of North Carolina ' pos e gy ,:mm
v ' P
Theodore Mead Kimble - e
£ 3200
From NC Court of Appeals A
{COASS-1518) ; e

- {(BTCRB23656) : R

(97 CRS 38581)

(98 CRS 23488)

(89CR823241-48)

“&'ﬂﬁﬂt*'k*ﬂ‘ﬁ**ﬁ********QW*#********“********'

ORDER

Upon consideration of the petition filed by Defendant in this matter for discretionary
review of the decision of the North Carolina Court of Appeals pursuant to G.8. 7A-31, the
following order was enterad and is hereby certified to the North Carolina Court of Appeals:

*Denied by order of the Court in conference, this the 5th day of April 2001,

s/ Butterfield, J.
For the Court”

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Supreme Court of North Carclina, this the 6th day of
April 2001.

Christie Speir Cameron
Clerk, Supreme Court of North Carolina

Carol B. Templeton
Assistant Clerk

Copy o

North Carolina Court of Appeals

Ms. Danielle M. Carman, Assistart Appeliate Defender, For Kimble
Mr. Edwin W, Weich, Special Deputy Attorney General, For State
Mr. Horace M. Kimei, Jr., District Attorney

Mr. David Churchill, Clerk of Superior Court

Mr. Ralph A. White, Appeliate Court Reporter

VWest Publishing Company

Lexis-Nexis




No. COAP03-956

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA From Guilford

{97CRS23656, g7CRS30581, 98CRE23486,
\Y 99CRS23241-48) —
THEODORE MEAD KIMBLE Z;é
et ek dede e Se e e e e e e o e e e e e e de e » {;2
ORDER e o
The following order was entered: 550 %

Zr e
& e m
=
The motion filed in this cause on the 27th day of October 2003 and designated "Motion #or Relief
From The Judgment” is dismissed.

By order of the Court this the Z4th day of November 2003.

The above order is therefore certified to the Clerk of Superior Court Guilford County.

Witness my hand and official seal this the 24th day of Novemnber 2003.

4
e
John H. Connell

Clerk of North Carolina Court of Appeals

CSC Orig

cel

Mr. Theodore Kimble
Ms. Kathieen U. Baldwin



No. COAP03-956
North Carolina Court of Appeals

*********i’***'k**?k***********'k************

From Guilford

STATE OF NORTH CARCLINA
(97CRS23656, 97TCRE38581, 9B8CRS23486,

v 99CRS23241-48) _
TR
THEODORE MEAD KIMBLE %"
i e e e de e e e e Ao e e e de ek dede e e el e ke ek “::;
ORDER -
The following order was entered: :

f‘“
The motion filed in this cause on the 3rd day of November 2003 and designated "Maotidn in Arrest
of Judgment” is dismissed.

By order of the Court this the 24th day of November 2003.
The above order is therefore cerfified to the Clerk of Superior Court Guilford County.
Witness my hand and official seal this the 24th day of Navember 2003.

Jorre ot /Y

P
John H. Connell
Cierk of North Carolina Court of Appeals

CsC Orig

ce:

Mr. Theodore Kimble
s, Kathieen U. Baldwin



No. COAP03-956
North Caroima &cuﬁ: Gf App@ais

5
dedekdeR i dibhddRAPRRVEREIRAAS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA From Guitford
(S7CRS23656, 97CRS38581, ORCRS23486,
Y : 99CRS23241-48) o

: ::
THEODORE MEAD KIMBLE 3;_-? ‘,}-{ =8
*********a.tm:.m.,.m;:\..;.:‘..m:,:sg;mn;m..ﬁn;.:m":d, ﬂ., )

it o

ORDER

The following order was entered:

The petition filed in this cause on the 7th day of November 2003 and designated ”Pemmn Far Wﬂt
Of Mandamus” is Denied.

By order of the Court this the 24th day of November 2003,

The abo{/e order is therefore certified to the Clerk of Superior Gourt Guiiford County.

Witness my hand and official seal this the 24th day of November 2003.

John H. Connell
Clerk of North Carelina Court of Appeals

CSC Orig

ce:

#r. Theodore Kimble
Mes. Kathleen U. Baldwin



No. COAP03-958
North Carclina Court of Appeals

o a4t afe e oo e i ol e e e s ok S i o e o
dedededefe kR ERERRERIRR defoFede e e Jofs Fr e WA W doked ket

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA . From Guilford
(97CR823856, Q?CRSégSB"!, OBCRS23488,

0OCRS23241-48)
o ‘:’:3.
THEQODORE MEAD KIMBLE : &; ‘

****ﬁ****#**%ﬁ*******%*ﬁ**ﬁ*****%ﬁ*******

v

e
e

ORDER

P

The following order was entered:

=0 W
The petition filed in this cause on the 18th day of November 2003 and designated "Petifion Feér
Writ Of Mandamus” is Denied. »

By order of the Court this the 24ih day of November 2003. o

The above order is therefore certified to the Clerk of Superior Court Guilford County.

Witness my hand and official seal this the 24th day of November 2003.

John H. Connell
Clerk of North Carolina Court of Appeals

CSC Orig

oo
wr. Theodore Kimble
Ms. Kathieen U. Baldwin



No. COAP03-956
North Camhna Court of Appeals

........................
degededeie R I kR kiR AV FAERRRWERBWAXPRAWITLFHRRER

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA From Guilford

(97CRB523656, 87CRE39581, QBCRSZMSG
v 9QGRS23241-—48) C;
THEODORE MEAD KIMBLE | Z:?_ ;E N
:u’-mm'a;s;‘.“'un';néa‘n&.—u"u;;..Ss%ké%&i‘;niw‘mw;%%%****# :,:f” o P
A O B A
ORDER Sz -5 [T
B — -
The foll owéng order was entered: gg no
=0 @
The petition filed in this cause on the 16th day of December 2003 and designated "Petifion For
Writ Of Certiorari” is denied.

By order of the Court this the 13th day of January 2004.

The above order is therefore certified to the Clerk of Superior Court Guilford County
Witness my hand and official seal this the 13th day of January 2004

7
John H. Connell
Clerk of North Carolina Court of Appeals
CSC Crig
[o: o
tir. Theodore Kimble
Ms. Kathieen U. Baldwin




In Case # 97 CRS 39581 ant aggravated sentence for second degree murder of 204 months

to 754 months to begin at the expiration of any sentence now serving;

In Case # 97 CRS 23656 a presumptive sentence for conspiracy to commit murder ofa
163 months to 205 months to begin at the expiration of the second degree murder

sentence in 97 CRS 39581,

In Case # 98 CRS 23486 an aggravated sentence for first degree arson of 82 months to
108 months to begin at the expiration of the conspiracy sentence in 97 CRS 23656;

In Case # 99 CRS 24241 an aggravated sentence for solicitation to commit murder of 108
months to 139 months running at the expiration of the first degree arson sentence in 98

CRS 23486;

In Case # 99 CRS 24242 an aggravated sentence for solicitation to commit murder of 108
months to 139 months.running at the expiraiion z:g\f the solicitation to commit murder

sentence in 99 CRS 24241,

In Case # 99 CRS 24243 an aggravated sentence for solicitation to commit murder of 108
months to {39 months running at the expiration of the solicitation to commit murder

sentence in 99 CRS 24242;

In Case # 99 CRS 24244 an aggravated senfence for solicitation to commit murder of 108
months to 139 months running at the expiration of the solicitation to comumit murder

sentence in 99 CRS 24243;

In Case # 99 CRS 24245 a presumptive sentance for solicitation to commit murder of 96
months to 125 months running at the expiration of the solicitation to comumit murder

~ sentence in 99 CRS 24244,

In Case # 99 CRS 24246 an aggravated sentence for solicitation to comumit murder of 108
months to 139 months running at the expiration of the solicitation to commit murder
sentence in 99 CRS 242435,

In Case # 99 CRS 24247 an aggravated sentence for solicitation to commit murder of 108
months to 139 months running at the expiration of the solicitation to commit murder
sentence in 99 CRS 24246;

In Case # 99 CRS 24248 a presumptive sentence for solicitation to commit murder of 96
months to 125 months running at the expiration of the solicitation to commit murder

sentence in 99 CRS 24247,




DEFENDANT’S ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR

of
Kl

Defendant assigns as error the following:

1. The trial court’s findings of fact, conclusions of law, and ruling waiving attorney
Zimmerman's conflict of interest and allowing Zimmerman to represent defendant, on the
grounds that the findings were not supported by the evidence, and the conclusions and rulings
were erroneous under North Carolina statutory and commeon law and violated defendant’s State

and Federal constitutional rights.
' Dec. 3, 1998 Motions Hearing, Tpp. 46, line 6 through 49, line 14

o 2. The trial court’s action in misinforming defendant about the consequences of his
Kw guilty pleas and Alford pleas, on the grounds that the court’s statements to defendant about the
: mandatory minimum sentences and possible maximum senfences were erroneous under North
Carolina statutory and common law, violated G.S. 15A-1022, and rendered defendant’s pleas
involintary in violation of defendant’s State and Federal constitutional rights. Defendant asseris

plain error.
. Jan. 28, 1999 Pleas Transcript, Tpp. 9, line 15 through 10, line 7
Jan. 28, 1999 Pleas Transcript, Tp. 12, lines 8-16
Rpp. 17-20

3. The trial court’s acceptance of defendant’s guilty pleas and Alford pleas, on the
grounds that the pleas were not freely, voluntarily, and understandingly entered, and that the
court’s action was erroneous under North Carolina common law and G.S. 15A-1021 and 15A-
1022, and violated defendant’s State and Federal constitutional rights. Defendant asseris plain

error. :

Ian.-i& 1999 Pleas Transcript, Tp. 18, lines 4-14
Rp. 18

4, Defendant’s attorneys’ ineffective assistance of counsel at the hearing on his
motion to withdraw his pleas, on the grounds that the attorneys had a conflict of interest and that
their performance was deficient in violation of defendant’s State and Federal constitutional

rights.
Mar. 4, 1999 Motion to Withdraw, Tpp. 3-39



5. The trial court’s ruling denying defendant’s objection to State documentary
exhibit number 1 and admission of that exhibit into evidence at the motion to withdraw hearing,
on the grounds that the evidence was inadmissible and incompetent, and that the court’s ruling
was erroneous under North Carolina statutory and common law and violated defendant’s State

and Federal constitutional rights.
Mar. 4, 1999 Motion to Withdraw, Tpp. 29, line 23 through 30, line 14

6. The trial court’s findings of fact, conclusions of law, and Order denying
defendant’s motion to withdraw his guilty pleas and Alford pleas, and entry of judgment and
commitment in all cases, on the grounds that the irial court’s statements about the mandalory
minimum and possible maximum punishments were erroneous in law and violated G.S. 15A-
1022; that defendant’s pleas were invelunlary, coerced, and uninformed in violation of G.8. I5A-
1021 and 15A-1022 and North Carolina common law; that defendant received ineffective
assistance of counsel at the motion to withdraw hearing; and that the court’s findings are not
supported by the evidence, the conclusions are not supported by the findings and are erroneous in
law, and the Order is erroneous under North Carolina statutory and common law, and violative of
defendant’s State and Federal constitutional rights. To the extent this error is not preserved,
defendant asserts plain error.

Mar. 4, 1999 Motion to Withdraw, Tpp. 30, line 19 through 39, line 14
Rpp. 27-36, 54-75

- 7. The trial court’s admission of State witness James Bowman’s testimony at the
sentencing hearing, on the grounds that the evidence was inadmissible and incompetent hearsay
and that the court’s action was erroneous under North Carolina statutory and common law and

violated defendant’s State and Federal constitutional rights. Defendant asserts plain error.

Mar. 4, 1999 Sentencing Hearing, Tpp. 56, line 11 through 67, line 1

8. The Trial Court’s finding of the non-statutory aggravating sentencing factor that
“defendant acted with premeditation and deliberation in comumitting this offense” in case number
97 CrS 39581 and imposition of a greater-than-presumptive sentence in that case, on the grounds
that the factor was not adequately proved in law, not supported by any competent record
evidence, inherent in the offense, and supported by the same evidence used to prove an element
of ihe offense in violation of North Carolina statutory and common law and defendant’s State

and Federal constitutional rights.

Mar. 5, 1999, Sentencing Hearing, Tpp. 220, line 5 through 221, line 10
Rpp. 38-39, 54-55



p
-
ié‘fﬁf .

9. The Trial Court’s finding of the non-statutory aggravating sentencing factor that
“defendant acted for pecuniary gain” in case number 97 CrS 39581 and imposition of a greater-
than-presumptive sentence in that case, on the grounds that the factor was not adequately proved
in law and not supported by any competent record evidence in violation of North Carolina
statutory and common law and defendant’s State and Federal constitutional rights.

Mar. 5, 1999, Sentencing Hearing, Tpp. 220, line 5 through 221, line 10
Rpp. 38-39, 54-55 :

10.  The Trial Court’s finding of the non-statutory aggravating sentencing factor that
ihe “offense was committed for the purpose of avoiding detection in the murder of Pairicia Gail
Kimble and for the purpose of covering up the murder” in case number 98 CrS 23486 and
imposition of a greater-than-presumptive sentence in that case, on the grounds that the factor was
not adequately proved in law, not supported by any competent record evidence, inherent in the
offense, and supporied by the same evidence used to prove an element of the offense in violation
of North Carolina statutory and common law and defendant’s State and Federal constitutional

rights.

Mar. 5, 1999, Sentencing Hearing, Tpp. 221, line 25 through 222, line 23
Rpp. 40-41, 58-59

11.  The trial court’s findings of both statutory aggravating sentencing factors 5(a) and
5(b) in case numbers 99 CrS 23241, 23242, 23243, 23244, 23246, and 23247 and imposition of
greater-than-presumptive sentences in those cases, on the grounds that the factors were not
adequately proved in law, not supported by any competent record evidence, supported by the
same evidence used to prove an element of the offense, and supporied by the same evidence used
to prove each other in violation of North Carolina statutory and common law and defendant’s

State and Federal constitutional rights.

~ Mar. 5, 1999, Sentencing Hearing, Tpp. 222, line 24 through 226, line 20
" Rpp. 42-53, 60-73



: : GUILFCRD COUNTY o . .
staTe oF norTH CAROLINA|  FILED g DS allacked
DEC 8 1% in The General Court Of Justice
& MQQM QQ County [ District W Superior Court Divisior
STATE VERSUS ATHLOC) OTIOCK _y2 M '
Name Q@iﬁiam BE .y ‘:f"‘ o /‘ '
Lheodsote Meade (JIGEWISPROTCONT | TRANSCRIPT OF PLEA .

008

Age Highast Level DREaucation Completed
13 e . G.S. 15A-10

2\gley

The defendant, having offered a plea of (:p Y Q;u and being first duly sworn, Answers
makes the following answers to the questions set out below: Y

1. Are you able to hear and understand me? (1) ﬁe’ kY -
2. Do you understand that you have the right fo remain silent and that any statement you make rmay be used A
against you? @ w—iﬁ———-——*y.
3. At what grade level can you read and write? @ A% o ekt
4. {a) Are you now under the influence of alcohol, drugs, narcotics, medicines, pills, or any other intoxicanis? {4a) M.
() When was the last time you used or consumed any such substance? . (4b) ?f;&' 2
5. Have the charges been explained (o you by your lawyer, and do you understand the nature of the charges, f fm"f’j
and do you understand every element of each charge? . (5} e
6. (a) Have you and your lawyes discussed the possible defenses, if any, to the charges? © (Ba) __Iaj__.,___ )
(b) Are you satisfied with your fawyer's legal services? {Sh} v
7. (8) Do you understand that you have the right to plead not guilty and be tried by a jury? {7a) Yo
{b) Do you understand that at such trial you have the right to confront and to cross examine withesses »
1012 B & A—

against you?
(cy Do you understand that by your plea(s) you give up these and your other constitutional rights relating to

a trial by jury? (7 _,i'ﬁ:_..u_____,_.

Do you understand that, if you are noi a citizen of the United States of America, your pleals) of guilly or no
contest may result in deportation, the exclusion from admission to this country, or the denial of

naturatization under federal faw? {8) A

{if applicable} Do you understand that upon conviction of a felony that you automatically forfait any
licensing privileges as defined by G.8. 18A-1331A for the full term:

[ (a) (FSA cases only occurring on or after May 1. 1984 of the maximum sentence of imprisonment imposed af
the time of conviction if: (1) you are offered a suspended sentence on condition that you accept
probation and you refuse probation, or (2) your probation is revoked or suspended and the Court

. makes findings that you failed to make reasonable efforts to comply with the conditions of probation. (9a) . B

E}’ (b) (Structured Sentencing cases committed on or after October 1, 1994) of the period you are placed on '
probation if: (1) you are offered a suspended sentence on condition you accept probation and you
refuse probation, or (2) your probation is revoked or suspended. G.S. 16A-1331A(b).

(ob} 74 SR

10. Do you understand that you are’ pleading (guilty) fre-conTiESt) to the charges shown on the attached sheet,
which carry the iotal punishments listed. (o %f:’bg o
11. Do you now perscnally plead (quilty) (ro-cantest)? (i) %g
12. (a) (i applicable) Are you in fact guiity? (12a) (/A
(b) (if applicable) Do you understand that upon your plea of no contest you will be treated as being guilty
whather or not you admit your guilt? (12b) i
(c) (if applicable) {Aiford Plea)
(1) Do you now consider it to be in your best interest to plead guiity? {12c1) .2 B
(2) Do you understand that upen your "Alford Plea” you will be treated as being guilty whether or not
you admit that you are in fact guilty? (12¢2)___#4
13. Have you agreed 1o plead as part of a plea arrangement? Before you answer, | advise you that the Couris
have approved plea negotiating, and if there is such, you may advise me fruthfully without fear of incurring
my disapproval? (13} /3";’ .
ADC-CR-300

Rev. 10/56 {Qver}



14. (7 applicable) The prosecutor and your lawyer have informed the Court that these are all the terms and Answers
conditions of your plea: (See attachment for additional plea arangements, including voluntary dismissais.)

- NIsrno —

(a) ls this correct as being your full plea arrangement? (14a) KA

{b} Do you now personally accept this arrangement? ’ {14b} 84
15. {(Other than the plea arrangement between you and the prosecutor) has anyasne made any promises or

threatened you in any way {0 cause you 1o enter this plea against your wishes? (15} féé
16. Do you enter this plea of vour own free will, fully understanding what you are doing? (18) {‘Ifgj

17. Do you have any guestions about what has just been said to you or about anything eise connacted with
your case? an  _ .

| have read or have heard all of these guestions and understand them. The answers shown are the ones | gave in open court and t
are frue and accurate. Neither my lawyer nor anyone else has told me to give false answers in order to have the Court accept my pl
in this case. The conditions of the plea as siated above, if any, are accurate.

SWORN AND SUB /%iBED TO BEF%E y% o N

m,e; /%/ /C)’:) , % 1 !S;?nafz ufbefe’}dan: % %y m

wa ty CSC i:égs&(a ;c;g chv & Of Superior Court Aame Of Defendiant (Tye OZIZO

il 17 i Cleri upenor Cou T}\(’ 3
odote . Kimbly

' s : ' | CERTIFICATION BY LAWYER FOR DEFENDANT

As lawyer for the defendant named above, | hereby cerlify that the conditions stated above, if any, upon which the defendant's plea v
entered are correct and they are agreed to by the defendant and myself. | further cartify that | have fully explained to the defendant t
nature and elements of the charge(s) to which the defendant is pleading.

Date Wame OF Lawyer For Defendant {Type Or Prini) M OF Lauyer Defenéam

/2[4y thoct | (1Pl Y
| CERTIFICATION BY PROSECUTOR {

As prosecutor for this Prosecutorial District, | hereby certify that the conditions stated above, if any, are the terms agreed fo by the

defendant and his/her lawyer and myself for the entry of the plea by the defendant to the char m:s case
Date { ; Nwﬁpmsmumr {Type Cr Prm% Signature (32 ecy
20547 ek
i ‘ PLEA ADJUDICATION

Upon consideration of the record proper, evsdence presented, answers of defendant, and statements of the lawyer for the defendant
the District Attorney, the undersigned finds:

i.  That there is a factual basis for the entry of the plea

2. The the defendant is satisfied with hisTher lawyers / -

3. That the defendar:jéés/c()mpetem stand trial and that the plea is the informed choice of the defenﬂéﬁf and is made freely,
voluntarily and undérstanding ' .

The defendant’s plea is hereby accep(eg;; the Court and is ordered rgCorded.

o/ 7] TR Zirinecnao I6 THIETT oo

ADC»QR»SGO Side ‘iwa . ) /

Rev. 10/86 - -
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See Transcript
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CLERIC OF SUPE
m@@ﬁ& M R ‘%({ % Mkés\ 2
Sogial Secunity Mo, St Mo,
rocdrasnsn
Race Sex £08

%

& U..QQ;Q ol Countly DEC & 1097 In The General Court Of Justice
) {1 District Superior Court Divisior
STATE VERSUS AT H.O00CbeK o M ’
Name And Address Of Defendant BY - WGRKSHEET

FICRCOURT_PRIOR RECORD LEVEL FOR

FELONY SENTENCING AND

PRIOR CONVICTION LEVEL FOR
MISDEMEANOR SENTENCING

- (STRUCTURED SENTENCING)
G.5. 15A-1240.14, 18A-1340.2

T

81 convictions.

death by vehicie

NOTE: This worksheet is provided fo assist the atiomey for the state in calculating and presenting the defendant’s prior record level or prior conviclion level, Record the
defendant's prior recard an the reverse side of this form or altach a copy of the defendani's prior record pursuant fo G.5. 15A-1340.14(f). § sentencing for a felony, count the
number of prior convictions in each offense class and enter those fofails in the chart in section | below. For muitiple prior convictions at one session of Court, seg

G.5. 154-1340.74(d). Class 1 misdemeanor offenses under Chapler 20 are not assigned eny poinis for determining prior recerd level for felony sentencing gxgen! misdemesnor
First Degree Rape and First Degree Sexual offense convictions prior to October 1, 1984, are Class

I. SCORING PRIOR RECORD/FELONY SENTENCING

T1L. CLASSIFYING PRIOR RECORD/CONVICTION LEVEL

MISDEMEANCR

FELONY

TYPE FACUTORS
Prior Felony Class A Conviction K10
Brior Felony Class B1 Conviction X 8
Prior Felony Class B2 or C or O Conviction ¥ B
Prior Felony Class E or F or G Conviction X 4
Prior Felony Class H or | Conviction X 2
Prior Class A1 or 1 Misdemeanor Conviction (see note) X1
' SUBTOTAL Bl 9
If all the elements of the present offense are included in the prior offense +1
if the offense was committed:
(a) while on probation, parole, or post-release supervision, or
(b} while serving a sentence of imprisonment; or )
{c) while on escape =1
TOTAL B O

conviction lgvel.

No. Of Prior
Convictions | Level BRIOR
0 i CONVICTION
1.4 I LEVEL
B+ i

to be

NOTE: /f sentencing for 8 misdemeancr, total the number of pricr
conviction(s) listed on the reverse and select the corrasponding prior

4

[] The Court has determined the number of prior convictions

and the level to be as show above.

Points Level
8] I
1-4 i PRIOR
5-8 L REGORD
g - 14 v LEVEL
186 - 18 vV
19+ Vi

NOTE: if sentencing for a felony, locate the prior record level which
comesponds o *he prior record determined in seciion 1 above.

[Tl The Court finds the prior convictions, prior record points and
the prior record level of the defendant to be as shown heragin,

e QL/ milqw

Judge {Type Or Print}

N AR

F e YA L i~

S@nature%d‘ " ‘ *gle, M/\\l //-\
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: ; FileMNo. GQFCh. 2.
STATE OF NORTH CARGLINA B et B
GUILFORD County GREENS?ORO 122 3Seatof Court i In The General Court Of Justice
s o . ’ 3 . , > M Lo '-.-.', @ £ &
B L e smont iy totory oot ot AGC-ORL50% o DA ffanssio ] _ i Superior Court Division
STATE VERSUS P Tt JUDGMENT AND COMMITMENT
Defendant b ead ﬁ 44 ACTIVE PUNISHMENT
THECODORE MEAD KIMBLE SO I W W g / FELONY
Race Sex DOB =i o~
R oo o SUERRIGR COURT  (STRUCTURED SENTENCING)
White M 12-08- - G.S. 15A-1301, 15A-1240,12
Attorney For State Def Found  Def. Waiveg |Hiomey For Defendant
RICHARD PANOSH [ et indigent [} Attorney ROBERT L. MCCLELLAN X} Appointed ] Retained
The defendant Y pled guilty to: I was found guilty by a jury of: 1 pled no contest to:
File No.{(s) And Offense(s} Date Of Offenss .5, No. M. CL.
9TCRS 23655 POSSESS WEAPON OF MASS DESTRUCTION 04-01-1997 14-288.8 F F

£
—

The Court: PRIOR 1 mjv
X 4. has determined, pursuant fo G.S. 15A-1340.14, the prior record points of the defendant to be _-0- . RECORD LEVEL: [Ju [ w [ vi
(1 2. makes no prior record level finding because nane is required for Class A felony,

enhanced firearm penally, viclent habitual felon, or drug trafficking offenses.

The Court:
X 1. makes no written findings because the prison term imposed is: P2 {a) within the presumptive range of sentences authorized
under G.S. 15A-1340.17{c). [_] (b) for a Class A felony. [T] c) for enhanced firearm penalty (G.S. 15A-1340.16A).
{71 ¢d) for an adjudication as a violent habitual felon. G.5. 14-7.12. 77 (e) for drug trafficking offenses.
[] 2. makes the Findings of Aggravating and Mitigating Factors sef forth on the attached AOC-CR-803.
13 imposes the prison term pursuant to a plea arangement as to sentence under Avticle 58 of G.S. Chapter 15A.
(] 4. finds the defendant has provided substantial assistance pursuant to G.S. 80-85(h)(5).
(5. adjudges the defendant to be an habitual felon pursuant to Article 2A of G.S. Chapter 14.
[ 6. finds enhanced punishment from a Class 1 misdemeanor fo a Class 1 felony. [T G.8. 80-95(e)(3) (drugs); [_| G.S. 14-3(c) {race)
{1 7. finds no Extraordinary Mitigation.
The Court, having considered evidence, arguments of counsel and statement of defendant, finds that the defendant's plea was frasly,
voluntarily, and understandingly entered, and Orders the above offenses be consolidated for judgment and the defendant be imprisoned

for a minimum term oft for a maximum term of: { in the custody of the:
015 months 018 months |
[} Class A Felony: [ ] Life Imprisonment Without Parole  [] Death (see aitached Death i XIn.C. DOC.
: ¥ ; - ~
Worant ang Certincates) ;’ gzgsé;ﬁ pursuant to G.S. 15A-1352(b).
o
(1 Class B1 Felony: Life Imprisonment Without Paroie
[] Violent Habitual Felon: Life Imprisonment Without Parole
The defendam‘shaii be given credit for ﬁ;\?— days spent in the confinement prior to the date of this Judgment as a result of this charge.

] The sentence imposed above shall begin at the expiration of all sentences which the defendant is presently obligated io serve.
] The sentence imposed above shall begin at the expiration of the sentence imposed in the case referenced below:
(MOTE: List the case number, date, county and court in which prior sentence imposed.)

ADC-CGR-601 i;z l { !! / hiaterial opposite ;mm@:kaﬁ souares is 1o be disregardad as surplusage.
New 10/94 / (e ; %7’ - rremmt ;



{check all that apply)
[ 1. The defendant shall pay the costs.

[12. The defendant shail pay afine of § -
The Court recommends:
[J 3. Substance Abuse Treatment Unit pursuantto G.8. 15A-1351(h). [l 4. Psychiatric and/or psychological counseling.
L] 5. Work Release
[ ] 8. Payment as a condition of post release supervision, if applicable, or from work release samings, if applicable, of the items and
amounts set out below. '
Fine Cosis Restitution*

Reimbursemeni For Atty Fee & Other Expenses | Total Amount Due

: $1,850.00 - £1,850.00
“Name(s), address(es), amount(s) & social security number(s) of aggrieved party(ies) fo receive restitution:

The Court further recomments:

The Court does not recommend:

1 1. Restitution as a condition of post release supervision or work release. [ ] 2. Work release.

AWARD OF FEE TO COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT

Xa hearing was held in open court in the presence of the defendant at which time a fee, including expenses, was awarded the
defendant's appointed counsel or assigned public defender.

ORDER OF COMMITMENT/APPEAL ENTRIES
X it is ORDERED that the Clerk deliver two certified copies of this Judgment and Commitment to the sheriff or other qualified officer and

that the officer cause the defendant to be delivered with these copies to the custody of the agency named on the reverse to serve the
sentence imposed or until the defendant shall have complied with the conditions of release pending appeal.

[ The defendant gives notice of appeal from the judgment of the Superior Court to the Appeilate Division. Appeal entries and any
conditions of post conviction release are set forth on form AQC-CR-350. i

SIGNATURE OF JUDGE
Name OFf Presiding Judge (Type Or Print) Signature P@ idi

12-08-1997 H. W. ZIMMERMAN, IR

ORDER OF COMMITMENT AFTER APPEAL (|
Date Withdrawal Of Appesal Filed Date Appeliate Opinion Certified

Date

Date Appeal Dismissed

it is ORDERED that this Judgment be executed. It is FURTHER ORDERED that the sheriff arrest the defendant, if necessary, and

recommit the defendant to the custody of the official named in this Judgment and furnish that official two certified copies of this Judgment
and Commitment as authority for the commitment and detention of the defendant.

| Ul oepuycsc [ assistant osc

CERTIFICATION

| certify that this Judgment and Commitrnent with the attachment marked below is a true and complete copy of the original which is on file
in this case. ] Appeal Entries (AOC-CR-350)

] Felony Judgment Findings Of Aggravating And Mitigating Factors (ADC-CR-605)

] Judicial Findings As To Forfeiture Of Licensing Privileges (AOC-CR-317)

[_] Commitment Information Statement {DC-800)

Date

Signature And Seal

Date Certified Copiss Delivered To Sheriff

N-i-Q7 . [T} DeputycsC [] Assistant CSC [ ] Clerk Of Superior Court

AOG-CR-601, Side Two
New 10/94

arial upposite unmarked squares s 1o be disregarded as suwy



